**CUSTOMER COPY GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY** RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

**BNSF 4023** 

ITEM: 56205

#### MILLET/BIRD SEED PT TO PT

FROM SELECTED STATIONS IN: CO, NE, ND

TO SELECTED STATIONS IN: AL, CA, IL, MO, TX, WA

#### **GENERAL RULES**

- Freight charges must be prepaid.
- · Price applies in U.S. Funds.
- Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, (\$3.25 Strike Price) of BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.
- The Price document number, correct address and patron code must be shown on the bill of lading to insure accurate billing.
- Price authority is subject to change without notice.
- Except as otherwise provided prices are subject to the terms and conditions of BNSF 4023 Series Circular.
- Prices in this Rate Item Price List do not alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.
- Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

#### **COMMODITY DEFINITIONS**

CODE	STCC	STCC DESCRIPTION		
56200 COMM GRP NEW				
	0113925	MILLET, OTHER THAN MILLETSEED		
	0115925	CANARY SEEDS		
	0115943	MILLET SEEDS		
	2042110	BIRD FOOD OR SEED, OTHER THAN PET FOOD		
	2042111	WILD (OUTDOOR) BIRD FOOD OR SEED		
	2047110	BIRD FOOD OR SEED, PET FOOD		

#### SHIPMENT CONDITIONS

\$295 SWC BOTH Switching charges at Origin and Destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be assessed.

SW-BOTH NO ABSORB Switching charges at both origin and destination will not be absorbed.

ISSUE DATE 05/05/2025 EFFECTIVE DATE 06/01/2025 Page 1 of 4 EXPIRATION DATE 05/31/2026 **REVISION: 26** 

GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY
RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

# CUSTOMER COPY

**BNSF 4023** 

ITEM: 56205

### **EQUIPMENT**

Covered, LO, =<5000cu, 1-110 cars

Price applies in Shipper owned or leased or Railroad owned or leased equipment. Price applies in covered hoppers with mechanical designation code LO. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 1 car and maximum not greater than 110 cars. Price applies on all equipment registered in UMLER with a cubic capacity that is equal to or less than 5000 cubic feet. Mileage allowance will not apply.

Covered, LO, => 5001 CU, 1-110 cars

Price applies in Rail owned or leased or Shipper owned or leased covered hoppers with mechanical designation Code LO. Price applies when the equipment capacity is equal to or greater than 5001 cubic feet but less than or equal to 5500 cubic feet. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 1 car and maximum not greater than 110 car. Mileage allowance payments will not apply.

Covered, LO, => 5501 CU, 1-110 carsJ

Price applies in Rail owned or leased or Shipper owned or leased covered hoppers with mechanical designation Code LO. Price applies when the equipment capacity is equal to or greater than 5501 cubic feet. Price applies if minimum tender per shipment is 1 car and maximum not

greater than 110 car. Mileage allowance payments will not apply.

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	COMMODITY	ROUTE	SHIPMENT CONDITIONS	CI	Covered, LO, =<5000cu, 1-110 cars	Covered, LO, => 5001 CU, 1-110 cars	Covered, LO, => 5501 CU, 1-110 carsJ
COLORADO	WASHINGTON	56200 COMM GRP NEW	BNSF Direct	SW-BOTH NO ABSORB	I	\$6,516 PC	\$7,037 PC	\$7,298 PC
COLORADO	CHICAGO, IL +	56200 COMM GRP NEW	BNSF Direct	\$295 SWC BOTH	-1	\$4,731 PC	\$5,109 PC	\$5,299 PC
NEBRASKA	WASHINGTON	56200 COMM GRP NEW	BNSF Direct	SW-BOTH NO ABSORB	I	\$6,554 PC	\$7,078 PC	\$7,340 PC
NEBRASKA	CHICAGO, IL +	56200 COMM GRP NEW	BNSF Direct	\$295 SWC BOTH	1	\$4,840 PC	\$5,227 PC	\$5,421 PC
FLEMING, CO	STOCKTON, CA +	56200 COMM GRP NEW	BNSF Direct	\$295 SWC BOTH	I	\$8,046 PC	\$8,690 PC	\$9,012 PC
PAOLI, CO	EAST MODESTO, CA	56200 COMM GRP NEW	BNSF Direct	\$295 SWC BOTH	1	\$8,175 PC	\$8,829 PC	\$9,156 PC
LETELLIER, MB	EAGLE PASS, TX +	56200 COMM GRP NEW	BNSF Direct	\$295 SWC BOTH	I	\$7,460 PC	\$8,057 PC	\$8,355 PC
WINNIPEG, MB +	EAGLE PASS, TX +	56200 COMM GRP NEW	BNSF Direct	\$295 SWC BOTH	- 1	\$7,460 PC	\$8,057 PC	\$8,355 PC
GURLEY, NE	LONG BEACH, CA +	56200 COMM GRP NEW	BNSF Direct	\$295 SWC BOTH	ı	\$6,522 PC	\$7,044 PC	\$7,305 PC

ISSUE DATE 05/05/2025



GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY

**CUSTOMER COPY** 

BNSF 4023 ITEM: 56205

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

# **UNIT OF MEASURE**

PC Per Car

**ROUTE** 

**BNSF** 

#### CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

**A** Add

C Change

**D** Decrease

Increase

K Cancel

M Multiple

X Expire

## **DEFINITIONS**

CI Change Indicator

MIN WGT Minimum Weight

**UOM** Unit of Measure

+ Switching Limits

# **NOTES**

Adding new crop rates

EXPIRATION DATE 05/31/2026

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

**GRAIN PRODUCTS & ENERGY** 

**CUSTOMER COPY** 

BNSF 4023

ITEM: 56205

PA-00015712-26 Version: 35 05/05/2025 07:16:14 PM

Page 4 of 4

ISSUE DATE 05/05/2025

**REVISION: 26**